504925652 05/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4972398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVRAHAM Y. LEVI	05/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROM ACQUISITION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6800 EAST 163RD STREET	
City:	BELTON	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15919749	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.339.7461

Email: barbara.davis@nm-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.
Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1550

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20170019.ORI
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS J. NIKOLAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Nikolai/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504925652 REEL: 045872 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, AVRAHAM Y. LEVI, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1339 Towerview Road, Eagan, MN 55121, am the inventor of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in the non-provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent containing Patent Application No. 15/919,749, filed March 13, 2018, entitled "TILTABLE LADDER RACK"; and

WHEREAS, ROM ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal office located at 6800 East 163rd Street, Belton, MO 64012, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents world wide except for countries in Europe, the Middle East and Africa which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said ROM ACQUISITION CORPORATION and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, AVRAHAM Y. LEVI, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ROM ACQUISITION CORPORATION the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention in all countries of the world, except for countries in Europe, the Middle East and Africa (the same being specifically identified in the accompanying "Schedule A" hereto), in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted on said invention in all countries of the world, except for countries in Europe, the Middle East and Africa; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted in the United States on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at _	Væst	ST. PAUL	this 18 day of	MAY	, 2018.
			Jenha	~ <i>L</i> .	
			Avraham Y. Levi		

1

STATE OF MINNESOTA		
COUNTY OF) ss	
the County aforesaid, persona	, 2018, before me, a Notary Public for and within ally appeared Avraham Y. Levi to me known to be the person signment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as	
(Seal)	Berbare L Davis	

Notary Public

BARBARA L. DAVIS

BARBARA L. DAVIS

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires

January 31, 2020

SCHEDULE A TO SAFE FLEET ASSIGNMENT DATED

European Countries	Middle East Countries	African Countries
Albania	Bahrain	Burundi
Andorra	Egypt	Comoros
Armenia	Iran	Djibouti
Austria	Iraq	Eritrea
Azerbaijan	Israel	Ethiopia
Belarus	Jordan	Kenya
Belgium	Kuwait	Madagascar
Bosnia & Herzegovina	Lebanon	Malawi
Bulgaria	Oman	Mauritius
Croatia	Palestine	Mozambique
Cyprus	Qatar	Reunion
Czech Republic	Saudi Arabia	Rwanda
Denmark	Syria	Seychelles
Estonia	Turkey	Somalia
Finland	United Arab Emirates	Tanzania
France	Yemen	Uganda
Georgia		Zambia
Germany		Zimbabwe
Greece		Angola
Hungary		Cameroon
Iceland		Central African Republic
Ireland		Chad
Italy		Congo, Rep.
Kosovo		Congo, Dem. Rep.
Latvia		Equatorial Guinea
Liechtenstein		Gabon
Lithuania		Sao Tome and Principe
Luxembourg		Algeria
Macedonia		Egypt
Malta		Libya
Moldova		Morocco
Monaco		South Sudan
Montenegro		Sudan
The Netherlands		Tunisia
Norway		Western Sahara
Poland		Botswana
Portugal		Lesotho
Romania		Namibia
Russia		South Africa

PATENT REEL: 045872 FRAME: 0870

San Marino	Swaziland	
Serbia	Benin	
Slovakia	Burkina Faso	
Slovenia	Cape Verde	
Spain	Cote d'Ivoire (Ivory Coast)	
Sweden	Gambia	
Switzerland	Ghana	
Turkey	Guinea	
Ukraine	Guinea-Bissau	
United Kingdom	Liberia	
Vatican City	Mali	
	Mauritania	
	Niger	
	Nigeria	
	Saint Helena	
	Senegal	
	Sierra Leone	
	Togo	